## 505783676 11/20/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5830503

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUNSWICK CORPORATION	06/24/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIFE FITNESS, LLC
Street Address:	9525 BRYN MAWR AVENUE
City:	ROSEMONT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29712208

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)271-5770

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 414-271-7590

Email: claires@andruslaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANDRUS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 EAST WISCONSIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4483-00072
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER T. HOLSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Peter T. Holsen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=2019-11-20\_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page1.tif source=2019-11-20\_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page2.tif source=2019-11-20\_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page3.tif source=2019-11-20\_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page4.tif source=2019-11-20\_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page5.tif

PATENT 505783676 REEL: 051066 FRAME: 0454

source=2019-11-20_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page6.tif
source=2019-11-20_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page7.tif
source=2019-11-20_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page8.tif
source=2019-11-20_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page9.tif
source=2019-11-20_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page10.tif
source=2019-11-20_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page11.tif
source=2019-11-20_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page12.tif
source=2019-11-20_Recordable Patent Assignment Executed with Exhibit#page13.tif

## **Recordable Confirmatory Patent Assignment**

This Recordable Confirmatory Patent Assignment ("<u>Patent Assignment</u>"), effective as of June 24, 2019, is made by and between Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Life Fitness, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>") (collectively referred to as the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement between the Parties dated as of June 24, 2019 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the patents and/or patent applications identified in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and the Parties wish to record such acquisition in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

Capitalized terms used herein and not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under (i) the Patents, including all patent applications, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reexaminations, inter-partes reviews, oppositions, renewals and reissues, and all extensions thereof, (ii) Assignor's rights of enforcement and the rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Patents, including the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages, (iii) rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Patents and (iv) Assignor's other rights, relating to the Patents, to the extent such rights exist or may exist in the future, each to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and legal representatives as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the USPTO, other empowered officials of the USPTO and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Patent Assignment and Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, all documents, certificates, agreements and other writings and take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary or desirable in order to consummate or implement expeditiously the transactions contemplated by this Patent Assignment.

[[5199963]]

This Patent Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Agreement. The Parties intend that this Patent Assignment is for recordation purposes only and its terms shall not modify and shall be subject to the applicable terms and conditions of the Agreement, which govern the Parties' rights and interests in the Assigned IP.

This Patent Assignment, and all matters, claims or causes of action (whether in contract or tort) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Patent Assignment or the negotiation, execution or performance of this Patent Assignment, shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of laws provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of New York.

This Patent Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which when taken together shall constitute a single agreement.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances; and Assignee has caused this Patent Assignment to be signed by its duly appointed officer having full authority in the circumstances.

BRUNSWICK CORPORATION,

bs

Name

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

[[5199963]]

Accepted by:

LIFE FITNESS, LLC,

by

Name:

Several Counsel

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

[[5199963]]

# <u>Schedule A – United States Patents</u>

			100	
ELLIPTICAL EXERCISE APPARATUS	6/15/1999	09/332,860	4/17/2001	6,217,486
STANDING PUSH/PULL EXERCISE MACHINE AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME	12/01/1999	09/452,673	03/18/2003	6,533,709
TREADMILL MECHANISM	08/30/2000	09/651,247	08/17/2004	6,776,740
TREADMILL CONTROL SYSTEM	8/30/2000	09/651,249	9/30/2003	6,626,803
TREADMILL MOTOR CONTROL	8/30/2000	09/651,248	9/3/2002	6,443,875
BILLIARD BALL RACK	10/30/2000	09/699,603	06/01/2004	6,742,662
DUAL ADJUSTABLE PULLEY WEIGHT APPARATUS	02/15/2001	09/784,906	03/04/2003	6,527,683
STAIRCLIMBER APPARATUS PEDAL MECHANISM	7/12/2001	09/903,967	2/15/2005	6,855,093
MULTI-EXERCISE GYM SYSTEM	08/03/2001	09/922,306	02/10/2004	6,689,023
TREADMILL CONTROL SYSTEM	09/04/2001	09/944,142	08/31/2004	6,783,482
TREADMILL MECHANISM	9/4/2001	09/944,141	6/3/2003	6,572,512
STATIONARY BIKE	9/26/2001	09/963,970	7/5/2005	6,913,560
FOUR BAR LINKAGE, SHIFT POSITION SELECTOR FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	10/25/2001	10/029,634	01/13/2004	6,676,574
EXERCISE DEVICE WITH ADJUSTABLE PRESS ARM	03/07/2003	10/384,135	09/05/2006	7,101,327
ONE HANDED DOCK AND LOCK EXERCISE STATION	03/07/2003	10/386,177	04/17/2007	7,204,791
TRACKING PULLEY ECCENTRIC HUB INSERT FOR EXERCISE APPARATUS	03/31/2003	10/403,975	09/05/2006	7,101,323
TREADMILL MECHANISM	5/13/2003	10/437,111	5/31/2005	6,899,659
BILLIARD TABLE LEG (SORRENTO/ASHBEE)	09/15/2003	29/190,119	10/25/2005	D510,824
BILLIARD TABLE (MANHATTAN-FOLEY)	10/16/2003	29/191,919	05/17/2005	D505,173
ELLIPTICAL STEP DISTANCE MEASUREMENT	2/26/2004	10/787,788	10/14/2008	7,435,202
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH GUIDED MOVEMENT	04/23/2004	10/831,395	05/27/2008	7,377,887
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH INCREMENTAL WEIGHT STACK	04/23/2004	10/831,744	08/19/2008	7,413,532
EXERCISE APPARATUS FOR RESISTANCE TRAINING	07/20/2004	10/894,936	03/27/2007	7,195,584

STRIDE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	08/23/2004	10/923,053	7/14/2009	7,559,879
TREADMILL CONTROL PROGRAM	8/27/2004	10/929,278	10/3/2006	7,115,076
STRIDE ADJUSTMENT PROGRAM	9/7/2004	10/934,428	10/14/2008	7,435,203
CURLER EXERCISER	10/05/2004	10/958,748	08/26/2008	7,416,520
RECUMBENT STEPPER EXERCISE MACHINE	10/08/2004	10/961,443	05/11/2010	7,713,176
RESISTANCE TRAINING EXERVISE APPARATUS WITH ADJUSTABLE CAMMING PROFILE	10/18/2004	10/967,617	10/16/2007	7,282,015
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH RESISTANCE MECHANISM	10/25/2004	10/972,566	06/17/2008	7,387,594
STAIRCLIMBER APPARATUS PEDAL MECHANISM	11/30/2004	10/999,264	5/30/2006	7,052,439
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH DUAL FUNCTION COMMON STOP SWITCH ASSEMBLY	12/21/2004	11/018,705	01/13/2009	7,476,181
ROWING EXERCISE MACHINE	10/26/2004	10/973,504	06/05/2007	7,226,397
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATING AN EXERCISE ROUTINE	04/21/2005	11/111,061	05/25/2010	7,722,503
TREADMILL DECK MECHANISM	7/15/2005	11/182,468	12/8/2009	7,628,733
TREADMILL DECK SUPPORT	7/15/2005	11/182,686	2/21/2012	8,118,888
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH CONNECTION ASSEMBLY	07/21/2005	11/186,465	07/06/2010	7,749,140
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH BIOMECHANICAL ARM MOTION	02/17/2006	11/357,527	01/20/2009	7,479,093
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH ZERO CLEARANCE ROLLER SEAT CARRIAGE	02/24/2006	11/361,903	04/29/2008	7,364,535
POOL TABLE	05/08/2006	29/259,393	01/01/2008	D558,847
POOL TABLE	08/29/2006	29/265,307	01/01/2008	D558,848
BIDIRECTIONAL RESISTANCE APPARATUS FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	01/22/2007	11/625,436	05/26/2009	7,537,551
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH CARTRIDGE LOADING PULLEY SWIVEL	01/25/2007	11/626,892	04/14/2009	7,517,304
CUE RACK	02/08/2007	29/272,438	11/27/2007	D555,960
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH PLATFORM ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	02/22/2007	11/677,628	01/13/2009	7,476,186
FLEXIBLE PEDAL	2/23/2007	11/709,759	9/28/2010	7,803,089
CLIMBER APPLIANCE	2/26/2007	11/710,576	9/29/2009	7,594,877

CLIMBER EXERCISE APPARATUS (Design)	2/26/2007	29/273,008	3/25/2008	D565,130
TREADMILL CONTROL SYSTEM	3/13/2007	11/716,942	12/7/2010	7,846,070
ELLIPTICAL MECHANISM	03/28/2007	11/729,269	04/05/2011	7,918,766
CONTACT PRESSURE SENSING APPARATUS FOR USE WITH EXERCISE EQUIPMENT SENSORS	04/04/2007	11/696,404	02/18/2014	8,652,051
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH SEAT STOW- AWAY SYSTEM	05/15/2007	11/748,526	05/18/2010	7,717,836
ADJUSTABLE SENSORS FOR USE WITH EXERCISE APPARATUS	05/17/2007	11/750,097	12/20/2011	8,082,029
METHODS AND APPARATUS TO DETERMINE BELT CONDITION IN EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	07/11/2007	11/776,335	10/19/2010	7,814,804
CIRCUIT SERIES ZIPPER	08/07/2007	11/834,753	10/06/2009	7,597,653
BILLIARD TABLE WITH MOVABLE APRON THAT CONCEALS/EXPOSES A STORAGE COMPARTMENT	09/24/2007	11/903,826	07/13/2010	7,753,802
BILLIARD TABLE CORNER POCKET COMPONENT	09/26/2007	29/292,169	07/28/2009	D597,162
BILLIARD TABLE	09/26/2007	29/292,165	09/01/2009	D599,426
BILLIARD TABLE BASE	09/26/2007	29/292,164	08/04/2009	D597,623
BILLIARD TABLE APRON COMPONENT	09/26/2007	29/292,166	06/16/2009	D594,522
BILLIARD TABLE BANDING	09/26/2007	29/292,167	08/08/2009	D598,515
BILLIARD TABLE CORNER POCKET COMPONENT	09/26/2007	29/292,168	07/28/2009	D597,161
EXERCISE APPARATUS SEAT	10/23/2007	11/876,864	03/09/2010	7,674,215
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH THREE DIMENSIONAL MOTION	11/16/2007	11/941,121	02/23/2010	7,666,120
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH COUPLED MOTION MECHANISM	11/16/2007	11/941,123	12/01/2009	7,625,317
BILLIARD TABLE AND BILLIARD BALL STORAGE COMPARTMENT WITH MATING CONNECTORS	01/03/2008	12/006,809	07/06/2010	7,749,090
RECUMBENT SEAT MECHANISM	3/20/2008	12/076,588	1/25/2011	7,874,615
SEAT MECHANISMS	3/20/2008	12/076,587	9/20/2011	8,021,278
NOISE CANCELING MECHANISM	5/20/2008	12/152,936	4/8/2014	8,694,083
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT WITH DOCK-AND- LOCK AND SPOTTER PLATFORM	05/27/2008	12/127,094	07/13/2010	7,753,830

Ti i				
CRANK ASSEMBLY FOR FITNESS EQUIPMENT	06/25/2008	12/145,602	10/12/2010	7,811,210
SENSING APPLICATIONS FOR EXERCISE MACHINES	07/18/2008	12/176,068	03/29/2011	7,914,420
ADJUSTABLE, REVERSIBLE EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH CONVERGING AND DIVERGING MOTION	07/25/2008	12/179,687	05/18/2010	7,717,833
EXERCISE APPARATUS BRAKE	02/06/2009	12/367,041	04/26/2011	7,931,566
STRIDE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	6/23/2009	12/456,938	9/20/2011	8,021,274
CLIMBER APPLIANCE	09/28/2009	12/586,761	01/10/2012	8,092,348
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT WITH DOCK-AND- LOCK AND SPOTTER PLATFORM	06/30/2010	12/827,215	04/19/2011	7,927,263
SCORE BOARD	07/09/2010	29/365,481	02/15/2011	D632,595
SHUFFLEBOARD TABLE	07/19/2010	29/366,081	05/17/2011	D638,064
RESISTANCE TRAINING EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH VACUUM LOAD SYSTEM	08/11/2010	12/854,279	04/16/2013	8,419,600
METHODS AND APPARATUS TO DETERMINE BELT CONDITION IN EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	09/01/2010	12/873,818	05/10/2011	7,938,027
RESISTANCE TRAINING EXERCISE APPARATUS	10/07/2010	12/899,704	10/21/2014	8,864,635
CLIMBER APPLIANCE	11/15/2010	12/927,425	9/20/2011	8,021,276
SENSING APPLICATIONS FOR EXERCISE MACHINES	03/03/2011	13/039,897	04/17/2012	8,157,708
EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH CABLE REPLACEMENT ASSEMBLY	05/19/2011	13/111,398	11/26/2013	8,591,386
STRIDE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	08/27/2011	13/199,378	09/25/2012	8,272,997
SEAT MECHANISMS	08/27/2011	13/199,377	09/25/2012	8,272,999
CLIMBER APPLIANCE	08/27/2011	13/199,379	9/24/2013	8,540,609
VERONA BILLIARD TABLE	12/14/2011	29/408,536	02/26/2013	D676,917
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT AND ADJUSTABLE BAND PEG ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	01/04/2012	13/451,304	08/19/2014	8,808,151
LANDMINE APPARATUSES	03/22/2012	13/427,569	03/10/2015	8,974,354
TREADMILL DECK SUPPORT	02/17/2012	13/385,407	06/04/2013	8,454,480
SENSING APPLICATIONS FOR EXERCISE MACHINES	03/09/2012	13/416,722	03/26/2013	8,403,814
CHIN-UP ASSEMBLIES	06/08/2012	13/492,271	03/17/2015	8,979,717

ffin				
CONNECTOR DEVICES AND CONNECTOR ASSEMBLIES	08/01/2012	13/563,862	08/19/2014	8,807,898
SEAT MECHANISMS	09/17/2012	13/573,478	07/30/2013	8,496,297
STRIDE ADJUSTMENT MECHANISM	09/17/2012	13/573,477	09/08/2015	9,126,078
BRIXTON BILLIARD TABLE DESIGN	09/21/2012	29/432,858	12/24/2013	D696,370
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT AND ADJUSTABLE BAND PEG ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	12/13/2012	13/714,139	04/07/2015	8,998,782
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING ADJUSTABLE BAND PEGS	12/13/2012	13/714,100	04/07/2015	8,998,781
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING A WEIGHT STACK, CONNECTORS FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING A WEIGHT STACK AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLING EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING A WEIGHT STACK	12/18/2012	13/719,007	11/24/2015	9,192,800
NEWBURY BILLIARD TABLE	01/31/2013	29/444,528	02/11/2014	D699,310
SENSING APPLICATIONS FOR EXERCISE MACHINES	02/19/2013	13/770,729	11/05/2013	8,574,131
EXERCISE ASSEMBLIES HAVING FOOT PEDAL MEMBERS THAT ARE MOVABLE ALONG USER DEFINED PATHS	03/04/2013	13/783,610	06/09/2015	9,050,498
METHODS AND APPARATUS TO POWER AN EXERCISE MACHINE	09/13/2013	14/026,928	02/28/2017	9,579,534
EXERCISE ASSEMBLIES HAVING LINEAR MOTION SYNCHRONIZING MECHANISM	10/07/2013	14/047,448	09/22/2015	9,138,614
EXERCISE ASSEMBLIES HAVING CRANK MEMBERS WITH LIMITED ROTATION	12/03/2013	14/095,368	08/25/2015	9,114,275
STAIR CLIMBER APPARATUSES AND METHODS OF OPERATING STAIR CLIMBER APPARATUSES	12/18/2013	14/132,577	12/22/2015	9,216,317
STAIR CLIMBER APPARATUSES AND METHODS OF OPERATING STAIR CLIMBER APPARATUSES	12/18/2013	14/132,579	10/23/2018	10,105,568
STAIR CLIMBER APPARATUSES AND STAIR APPARATUSES	12/18/2013	14/132,564	01/19/2016	9,238,158
CONTACT PRESSURE SENSING APPARATUS FOR USE WITH EXERCISE EQUIPMENT SENSORS	01/08/2014	14/150,466	11/04/2014	8,876,724
RECUMBENT STEP EXERCISER WITH SELF- CENTERING MECHANISM	08/28/2014	14/472,309	11/28/2017	9,827,458
WEIGHT STACK ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE APPARATUSES	09/16/2014	14/487,486	03/28/2017	9,604,090

TC:				
STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUSES	10/28/2014	14/525,450	11/15/2016	9,492,702
LINEAR MOTION SYNCHRONIZING MECHANISM AND EXERCISE ASSEMBLIES HAVING LINEAR MOTION SYNCHRONIZING MECHANISM	11/11/2014	14/538,354	04/04/2017	9,610,475
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT AND CONNECTOR APPARATUSES FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	11/17/2014	14/543,463	07/18/2017	9,707,436
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT AND ADJUSTABLE BAND PEG ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	01/30/2015	14/610,076	05/03/2016	9,327,158
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING ADJUSTABLE BAND PEGS	01/30/2015	14/610,084	05/10/2016	9,333,384
SEAT ADJUSTMENT DEVICES AND EXERCISE APPARATUSES HAVING SEAT ADJUSTMENT DEVICES	02/11/2015	14/619,601	01/31/2017	9,555,274
ROTARY CONNECTOR DEVICES, CONNECTOR ASSEMBLIES AND METHOD OF USE	03/20/2015	14/664,302	02/06/2018	9,885,376
EXERCISE ASSEMBLIES HAVING FOOT PEDAL MEMBERS THAT ARE MOVABLE ALONG USER DEFINED PATHS	04/16/2015	14/688,309	03/15/2016	9,283,425
METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR INDICATING AN EXERCISE FOOTPRINT	05/22/2015	14/719,865		
CONVERGENT TREADMILL DESK	06/29/2015	29/531,671	11/01/2016	D770,576
CONVERGENT TREADMILL DESK	06/29/2015	29/531,675	10/18/2016	D769,381
CONVERGENT TREADMILL DESK	06/29/2015	29/531,676	10/25/2016	D769,989
PIVOTABLE CONFERENCE ROOM TABLE	07/20/2015	29/533,629	02/14/2017	D778,652
MOBILE WORKSTATION	07/22/2015	29/533,828	07/18/2017	D792,388
PERCH CHAIR	08/18/2015	29/536,608	10/17/2017	D799,875
PUSH BUTTON ENCODERS FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT (IDEA 459)	08/20/2015	14/830,803	05/09/2017	9,646,781
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING A WEIGHT STACK, CONNECTORS FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING A WEIGHT STACK AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLING EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING A WEIGHT STACK	09/09/2015	14/848,663	11/01/2016	9,480,869
PULLEY APPARATUSES AND CABLE RETENTION DEVICES	11/17/2015	14/943,449	12/25/2018	10,161,488
COMBINATION CHAIR AND DESK APPARATUS	12/02/2015	14/956,504	08/21/2018	10,051,960

TWO-PIECE CONNECTOR DEVICES, CONNECTOR ASSEMBLIES AND METHODS OF USE	12/07/2015	14/960,985	01/15/2019	10,180,157
LINKAGE ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE DEVICES	02/01/2016	15/012,324	03/27/2018	9,925,412
REMOVABLE MEDIA RACK FOR EXERCISE CONSOLE	02/10/2016	29/554,263	03/20/2018	D813,325
USER INTERFACE ON CONSOLE FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	02/10/2016	15/040,013	10/10/2017	9,782,625
ENERGY ABSORBING WEIGHT BAR SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	02/29/2016	15/055,797	10/02/2018	10,086,226
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETERMINING AND INDICATING A DESIRED CORRECTIVE CHANGE IN EXERCISE TECHNIQUE	03/24/2016	15/079,569	09/11/2018	10,071,286
BALANCING EXERCISE DEVICES	04/13/2016	15/097,588	04/03/2018	9,931,540
WORKSTATION APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH CONVERGING TREADMILLS	06/13/2016	15/180,505	08/22/2017	9,737,138
TABLE APPARATUSES	06/13/2016	15/180,515	08/14/2018	10,045,611
MOBILE WORKSTATION	06/13/2016	15/180,527	03/20/2018	9,918,550
INPUT AND/OR DISPLAY CONSOLES FOR EXERCISE APPARATUSES HAVING AN ADJUSTABLE MEDIA SHELF (IDEA-555)	07/28/2016	15/222,191	06/19/2018	9,999,297
STOOL (PERCH CHAIR)	08/15/2016	29/574,390	05/15/2018	D817,651
STRENGTH TRAINING APPARATUSES	10/13/2016	15/292,628	06/27/2017	9,687,691
GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	11/16/2016	29/584,607	03/27/2018	D813,883
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR WIRELESSLY PAIRING A FITNESS MACHINE TO AN ACCESSORY	12/06/2016	15/369,986		
APPARATUSES FOR PERFORMING PULL OR PUSH-TYPE MANUAL EXERCISES	01/11/2017	15/403,634	04/23/2019	10,265,577
METHODS AND APPARATUS TO POWER AN EXERCISE MACHINE	01/23/2017	15/412,851	08/22/2017	9,737,746
EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING A CABLE SYSTEM AND METHODS OF ASSEMBLING EXERCISE EQUIPMENT HAVING A CABLE SYSTEM	01/23/2017	15/412,650		
PORTABLE LEANING POST	05/15/2017	29/603,984	06/12/2018	D819,998
MEETING TABLE (OCTAVA)	05/24/2017	29/605,142	03/26/2019	D843,758

194	erretter Sen			
ROCKING LOUNGE CHAIR	05/26/2017	29/605,457	10/16/2018	D830,715
BENCH	06/07/2017	29/606,731	10/02/2018	D829,478
MEETING TABLE	06/08/2017	29/606,894		
MEETING TABLE	06/08/2017	29/606,889	03/26/2019	D843,759
MOBILE WORKSTATION	06/08/2017	29/606,875	12/12/2017	D805,065
WORKSTATION APPARATUS AND METHOD WITH CONVERGING TREADMILLS	06/30/2017	15/638,766	07/10/2018	10,016,652
METHODS AND APPARATUS TO POWER AN EXERCISE MACHINE	08/21/2017	15/682,237	04/17/2018	9,943,718
BILLIARDS TABLE (GOLD CROWN VI)	08/22/2017	29/614,673		
EXERCISE APPARATUSES HAVING TREAD MEMBERS FOR SUPPORTING STRIDING EXERCISES	09/01/2017	15/693,724		
LINKAGE ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE DEVICES	10/03/2017	15/723,740		
SUPPORT RACK FOR FREE WEIGHTS	10/05/2017	29/621,163		
RECUMBENT STEP EXERCISER WITH SELF- CENTERING MECHANISM	11/27/2017	15/822,680		
EXERCISE WEIGHT PLATE	11/30/2017	29/627,862	03/05/2019	D842,399
EXERCISE DUMBBELL	12/04/2017	29/628,291	03/26/2019	D844,077
EXERCISE KETTLEBELL	12/04/2017	29/628,296	11/06/2018	D832,942
EXERCISE BALL (STUDIO COLLECTION - MEDICINE BALL)	12/18/2017	29/629,959		
EXERCISE WEIGHT PLATE	12/18/2017	29/629,961	03/12/2019	D842,941
EXERCISE BALL	01/04/2018	29/632,008		
DUMBBELL	01/04/2018	29/632,013		
RESISTANCE TRAINING EXERCISE MACHINES HAVING SAFETY LOCKING MECHANISM	02/06/2018	15/889,386		
REMOVABLE MEDIA RACK FOR EXERCISE CONSOLE	02/09/2018	29/636,692	09/11/2018	D828,469
REMOVABLE MEDIA RACK FOR EXERCISE CONSOLE	02/09/2018	29/636,689	09/11/2018	D828,468
GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	02/21/2018	29/637,705		
GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	02/21/2018	29/637,690		

The state of the s				Paten Sumbo
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING ADVERTISING IN FITNESS CENTERS BASED ON TRAFFIC	02/28/2018	15/907,376		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DETECTING IF A TREADMILL USER IS RUNNING OR WALKING	04/11/2018	15/950,581		
RESISTANCE TRAINING EXERCISE MACHINES HAVING INERTIAL SWITCH- ACTUATED DAMPENING DEVICE	04/24/2018	15/960,976		
EXERCISE MACHINES HAVING ADJUSTABLE ELLIPTICAL STRIDING MOTOR	07/23/2018	16/042,002		
ENERGY ABSORBING WEIGHT BAR SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES FOR EXERCISE EQUIPMENT	08/27/2018	16/113,244		
EXERCISE MACHINES FOR LEG STRENGTHENING	09/27/2018	16/143,975		
FRAME FOR EXERCISING (S3/SYNERGY180)	11/05/2018	29/669,039		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EXPANDING AND IMPROVING VISUAL EXPERIENCES WITH FITNESS EQUIPMENT	11/19/2018	62/769,162		
EXERCISE MACHINES HAVING A LOCKING DEVICE FACILITATING RELATIVE POSITIONING OF FRAME MEMBERS	12/13/2018	16/218,814		
EXERCISE WEIGHT PLATE	01/15/2019	29/676,847		
EXERCISE DUMBBELL	01/29/2019	29/678,421		
TREADMILLS HAVING INTERNAL LIGHTING AND METHODS OF OPERATING TREADMILLS HAVING INTERNAL LIGHTING	02/21/2019	62/808,368		
FRAME FOR A TREADMILL	03/11/2019	29/683,026		
CLIMBER MECHANISM	02/26/2007	11/710,577	08/10/2010	7,771,324

**RECORDED: 11/20/2019**